

9 December 2015

Company Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Limited Level 4, 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 **AUSTRALIA**

Dear Sir / Madam

MGJV Secures Karratha Gas Plant Services Contract RE:

Please find attached a copy of an announcement to be issued today by Monadelphous Group Limited regarding a new contract, in joint venture with Giovenco Industries (Aust) Pty Ltd (Giovenco), for services on the Woodside-operated Karratha Gas Plant Life Extension Program.

Yours sincerely,

Philip Trueman

Company Secretary

ASX RELEASE

9 December 2015



MGJV Secures Karratha Gas Plant Services Contract

Engineering company Monadelphous Group Limited (ASX:MND) ("Monadelphous") today announced that MGJV has secured a new contract for services on the Woodside-operated Karratha Gas Plant Life Extension Program, in the Pilbara region of Western Australia.

MGJV is a 70:30 joint venture between Monadelphous Group Limited and Giovenco Industries (Aust) Pty Ltd, a Stork company. MGJV will provide a range of services to the Karratha Gas Plant Life Extension Program, including the planning and execution of mechanical, electrical, access, fire protection application, blasting and painting, cladding and insulation services. It is scheduled to commence in early 2016 for a two-year period.

Located 1,260 kilometres north of Perth, Western Australia and covering approximately 200 hectares, the North West Shelf Project's Karratha Gas Plant includes five LNG processing trains, two domestic gas trains, six condensate stabilisation units, three LPG fractionation units as well as storage and loading facilities for LNG, LPG and condensate. The plant has the capacity to produce 12,000 tonnes of domestic gas per day.

Commenting on the new contract, Monadelphous Managing Director Rob Velletri said, "The award of this contract represents another major milestone for our oil and gas services business and demonstrates our reputation as a partner of choice in the provision of LNG services."

"Monadelphous has a long-term commitment to the Karratha region and we are particularly pleased to be selected together with our joint venture partner Giovenco as a services provider for this important program of works. We look forward to successfully delivering outstanding services to Woodside", Mr Velletri said.

Monadelphous has provided project, shutdown and maintenance services to Woodside since 2002.

Media

Further Information

Analysts/Investors
Dave Hurst
Investor Relations
Phone: +61 8 9315 7312

Mobile: +61 405 839 350 Email: investor_relations@monadel.com.au

rst David Tasker Relations PPR - Nationa

PPR - National Director of Capital Markets

Phone: +61 8 9388 0944 Mobile: +61 433 112 936 Email: david.tasker@ppr.com.au

Monadelphous Group Limited (ASX: MND) is an Australian engineering group providing construction, maintenance and industrial services to the resources, energy and infrastructure sectors. The Company has two operating divisions – Engineering Construction, providing large-scale multidisciplinary project management and construction services, and Maintenance and Industrial Services, specialising in the planning, management and execution of mechanical and electrical maintenance services, shutdowns, fixed plant maintenance services and sustaining capital works.

Monadelphous is headquartered in Perth, Western Australia, with a major office in Brisbane, Queensland, and projects, facilities and workshops across Australia and in New Zealand, China and Papua New Guinea. Please visit our website www.monadelphous.com.au for more information.